
CCSD School Budget Plan
0941  Boulder City HS

2026-2027 School Year School Budget
  All Funding Sources

2/20/2026

Gen Fund
Gen Fund Cryfwd

(FY25)
Gen Fund Cryfwd

(FY26) English Learners At-Risk Food Sp Ed Fine Arts Cost Cost (%)

Plan Summary

Admin Jobs Total Funding Amount $451,539.02 $147,657.83 $599,196.85 7.51%

Licensed Jobs Total Funding Amount $2,892,678.87 $55,932.98 $718,113.60 $29,906.97 $27,214.38 $910,481.31 $4,634,328.11 58.11%

Support Jobs Total Funding Amount $1,273,853.29 $114,839.94 $198,320.49 $38,896.92 $1,625,910.64 20.39%

Supplies and Other Services $487,050.22 $0.02 $0.03 $0.03 $487,050.30 6.11%

Transferred Responsibility $627,925.00 $1,168.00 $629,093.00 7.89%
Total $5,733,046.40 $55,933.00 $718,113.60 $31,075.00 $174,872.24 $114,839.94 $1,108,801.80 $38,896.92 $7,975,578.90 100.00

Gen Fund
Gen Fund

Cryfwd (FY25)
Gen Fund

Cryfwd (FY26)
English
Learners At-Risk Food Sp Ed Fine Arts

Job Position Months Avg Hours
Shared

Position Planned FTE Average Cost Average Cost Average Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost

SHS PRINC (12MOS) - U7014 P_10026617_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $256,892.81

SHS AST PRINC - U7061 P_10021617_1 11 Months 8.00

11 Months 8.00 1.00 $194,646.21

P_20031055_1 11 Months 8.00 1.00 $147,657.83
Total Administrative Staffing 17 32.00 3.00 451,539.02 147,657.83

ART, SEC - C2020 P_20019069_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

COMPUTER APP - C2060 New Position 3 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $55,932.98 $77,683.62

ENGLISH - C2130 New Position 4 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

New Position 5 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $86,730.27 $46,886.33

ENGLISH LIT - C2160 P_10021584_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

SPANISH - C2380 P_10021585_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

New Position 1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $119,224.09 $11,907.68

AUTO TECH - C2430 P_10021586_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

MATH - C2450 P_10021587_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

ALG II/GEOM 1 - C2455 P_10021588_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

BAND - C2502 P_10021589_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

PHYSICAL ED BOYS - C2550 P_10021590_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

PHYSICAL SCIENCE - C2630 P_10021591_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60
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BIOLOGY - C2650 P_20026295_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

GEOLOGY - C2750 P_10021592_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

PRINCIPLES OF SCI - C2810 P_10021593_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

HISTORY - C2880 P_10021594_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

New Position 2 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $73,469.76 $17,999.29 $27,214.38

GEN RR HS - C6051 P_10021595_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $131,289.26

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $108,631.26

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $100,442.45

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $157,605.59

SDC - C6072 P_10021596_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $101,833.45

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $155,339.65

COUNSELOR/SDY - C8010 P_10021597_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

K-12 LIBRARY - C8040 P_10021598_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $133,616.60

FAC SP ED - C8130 P_10021599_1 09 Months 7.18 1.00 $155,339.65
Total Licensed Staffing 70 251.30 35.00 $2,892,678.87 $55,932.98 $718,113.60 $29,906.97 $27,214.38 $910,481.31

SCH HEALTH ASST I - N0092 P_20016583_1 09 Months 6.00 0.56 $64,365.48

OFFICE SPEC II - N0123 P_10021603_1 11 Months 8.00 0.92 $73,156.97

11 Months 8.00 0.92 $73,156.97

P_20032187_1 10 Months 8.00 0.85 $68,397.67

OFFICE SPECIALIST I - N0127 P_20019535_1 09 Months 7.00 0.65 $48,327.23

REGISTRAR II - N0146 P_10021605_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $85,137.29

SPEC PROGRAMS TA - N0160 P_20003479_1 09 Months 6.00 0.56 $37,689.98

SPTA II - N0162 P_10021606_1 09 Months 6.00 0.56 $46,909.60

09 Months 6.00 0.56 $41,897.48

INSTRUCT ASST LRE - N0192 P_10021607_1 09 Months 5.00 0.47 $36,575.25

09 Months 5.00 0.47 $35,248.18

INSTRUCTIONAL AST - N0190 P_10021609_1 09 Months 6.00 0.56 $38,896.92

SCHOOL BANKER - N0307 P_20038393_1 11 Months 8.00 0.92 $77,297.55

SCH OFF MNG K12 - N0312 P_20038744_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $108,471.63

SCHL BASED COMP TECH II - N1666 P_20021189_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $121,042.75

CAMPUS SEC MONITR - N4170 P_10021613_1 09 Months 7.00 0.65 $65,237.79

09 Months 7.00 0.65 $65,237.79

FS WKR FLOATER - N5010 P_20021878_1 09 Months 6.00 0.56 $38,896.92

CUSTODIAN - N8040 P_10021614_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $75,778.86

12 Months 8.00 1.00 $75,778.86

12 Months 8.00 1.00 $75,778.86

CUSTODIAL LEAD - N8100 P_10021615_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $84,807.81

HD CUST III - N8130 P_20040959_1 12 Months 8.00 1.00 $111,879.78
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SEC FS MGR - N5005 P_20032875_1 09 Months 8.00 0.75 $75,943.02
Total Support Staffing 79 171.00 18.60 $1,273,853.29 $114,839.94 $198,320.49 $38,896.92

 

Account Description Gen Fund
Gen Fund

Cryfwd (FY25)
English
Learners At-Risk %

Supplies and Other Services

5116193100  Activity Pay - Licensed $238,256.00 48.92%

5116810000  Preparation Periods $10,000.00 2.05%

5340000000  Other Professional Services $22,000.00 4.52%

5441000000  Land and Building Rental $11,440.00 2.35%

5519000000  Transportation - Other $16,410.00 3.37%

5610000000  General Supplies $188,944.22 $0.02 $0.03 $0.03 38.79%

Total Supplies and Other Services $487,050.22 $0.02 $0.03 $0.03 100.00%

Item Description Gen Fund English Learners

Transferred Responsibility Breakdown

AARSI - ELL Placement Testing
Personnel (Vacant) $904.00

AU - Credit Recovery $7,530.00

BF - Utilities and Trash Disposal $619,491.00

ELL - Student Success Advocates $1,168.00

Total Transferred Responsibility $627,925.00 $1,168.00
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